Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PBL0402 Series (Low Ohmic, 0402 Size)
• Portable electronic devices
• Industrial controls
• Multimedia
• Game machines

Min. (Ω)
One Hours Post
Reflow Re-
sistance R1 Max.
(Ω) 1
Agency Approval
Hold
(IH)
Trip
(IT)
Current
(A)
Time
(sec)
UL TUV
PBL0402-010-06 0.10 0.30 6 50 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.15 3.00 √ √
PBL0402-020-06 0.20 0.50 6 50 1.0 1.0 0.5 0.10 1.60 √ √
PBL0402-035-06 0.35 0.70 6 50 8.0 0.1 0.5 0.05 0.85 √ √
PBL0402-050-06 0.50 1.00 6 50 8.0 0.1 0.5 0.04 0.50 √ √
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PBL0402 Series (Low Ohmic, 0402 Size)
Temperature De-rating:
Part Number

Email: sales@aemcomponents.com
Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice. AEM products are designed for specific applications and should not be
used for any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, aerospace, medical, life-saving applications, or any other
application which requires especially high reliability for the prevention of such defect as may directly cause damage to the
third party’s life, body or property) not expressly set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. It is the customer’s
responsibility to validate that a particular product with the properties described in the product specification is suitable for
use in a particular application. Warranties granted by AEM shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not ex-
pressly set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. AEM shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of
products used in applications not expressly intended by AEM as set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. The
sale and use of AEM products is subject to AEM terms and conditions of sale. Please refer to AEM’s website for updated
catalog and terms and conditions of sale.
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PBL0603 Series (Low Ohmic, 0603 Size)
• Thermal protection for wearables, Li-ion & polymer battery
packs
• Portable electronic devices & Industrial controls
• Multimedia & Game machines

One Hours Post
Reflow Re-
sistance R1 Max.
(Ω) 1
Agency
Approval
Hold
(IH)
Trip
(IT)
Current
(A)
Time
(sec)
UL TUV
PBL0603-035-08 0.35 0.75 8 50 8.0 0.1 0.5 0.080 1.000 √ √
PBL0603-050-08 0.50 1.00 8 50 8.0 0.6 0.5 0.060 0.500 √ √
PBL0603-075-08 0.75 1.50 8 50 8.0 1.0 0.5 0.050 0.250 √ √
PBL0603-100-08 1.00 2.00 8 50 8.0 2.0 0.5 0.040 0.220 √ √
PBL0603-125-08 1.25 2.50 8 50 8.0 3.0 0.5 0.020 0.180 √ √
PBL0603-150-08 1.50 3.00 8 50 8.0 4.0 0.6 0.010 0.120 √ √
PBL0603-175-08 1.75 3.50 8 50 8.0 5.0 0.6 0.008 0.070 √ √
PBL0603-200-06 2.00 4.00 6 50 8.0 5.0 0.7 0.006 0.065 √ √
PBL0603-250-06 2.50 5.00 6 50 8.0 5.0 0.7 0.0035 0.060 √ √
PBL0603-260-06 2.60 5.20 6 50 8.0 5.0 0.7 0.0035 0.055 √ √
PBL0603-300-06 3.00 6.00 6 50 8.0 5.0 0.7 0.003 0.050 √ √
Temperature De-rating:
Part Number
Ambient temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C

Email: sales@aemcomponents.com
Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice. AEM products are designed for specific applications and should not be
used for any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, aerospace, medical, life-saving applications, or any other
application which requires especially high reliability for the prevention of such defect as may directly cause damage to the
third party’s life, body or property) not expressly set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. It is the customer’s
responsibility to validate that a particular product with the properties described in the product specification is suitable for
use in a particular application. Warranties granted by AEM shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not ex-
pressly set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. AEM shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of
products used in applications not expressly intended by AEM as set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. The
sale and use of AEM products is subject to AEM terms and conditions of sale. Please refer to AEM’s website for updated
catalog and terms and conditions of sale.
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PBL0805 Series (Low Ohmic, 0805 Size)
• USB port protection - USB 2.0, 3.0 & OTG
• HDMI 1.4 Source protection
• PC motherboards - Plug & Play protection
• Mobile phones - Battery & port protection

Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Ordering Information:
1 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and soldering state.
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PBL0805 Series (Low Ohmic, 0805 Size)
Part Number
Current (A)
V Max
(Vdc)
I Max
(A)
Max. Time to Trip
(sec) Typical
Power (Pd,
W)
Resistance
Min. (Ω)
One Hours Post
Reflow Re-
sistance R1 Max.
(Ω) 1
Agency Approval
Hold (IH)
Trip
(IT)
Current
(A)
Time
(sec) UL TUV
PBL0805-075-06 0.75 1.5 6 50 8 0.2 0.7 0.04 0.3 √ √
PBL0805-075-12 0.75 1.5 12 50 8 0.2 0.7 0.04 0.3 √ √
PBL0805-110-06 1.10 2.20 6 50 8 0.3 0.7 0.03 0.21 √ √
PBL0805-110-12 1.10 2.20 12 50 8 0.3 0.7 0.03 0.21 √ √
PBL0805-125-06 1.25 2.50 6 50 8 0.4 0.7 0.02 0.16 √ √
PBL0805-125-12 1.25 2.50 12 50 8 0.4 0.7 0.02 0.16 √ √
PBL0805-150-06 1.50 3.00 6 50 8 0.5 0.7 0.015 0.08 √ √
PBL0805-150-12 1.50 3.00 12 50 8 0.5 0.7 0.015 0.08 √ √
PBL0805-175-06 1.75 3.50 6 50 8 1.0 0.7 0.01 0.065 √ √
PBL0805-175-12 1.75 3.50 12 50 8 1.0 0.7 0.01 0.065 √ √
PBL0805-200-06 2.00 4.00 6 50 8 2.0 0.8 0.005 0.05 √ √
PBL0805-200-12 2.00 4.00 12 50 8 2.0 0.8 0.005 0.05 √ √
PBL0805-250-06 2.50 5.00 6 50 8 2.0 0.8 0.003 0.04 √ √
PBL0805-250-12 2.50 5.00 12 50 8 2.0 0.8 0.003 0.04 √ √
PBL0805-260-06 2.60 5.20 6 50 8 4.0 0.8 0.003 0.03 √ √
PBL0805-260-12 2.60 5.20 12 50 8 4.0 0.8 0.003 0.03 √ √
PBL0805-300-06 3.00 6.00 6 50 8 5.0 0.8 0.003 0.02 √ √
PBL0805-300-12 3.00 6.00 12 50 8 5.0 0.8 0.003 0.02 √ √
PBL0805-350-08 3.50 7.00 8 50 8 5.0 0.9 0.002 0.018 √ √
PBL0805-380-08 3.80 7.60 8 50 8 5.0 0.9 0.001 0.016 √ √
PBL0805-400-08 4.00 8.00 8 50 8 12.5 0.9 0.001 0.014 √ √
PBL0805-450-08 4.50 9.00 8 50 8 12.5 0.9 0.001 0.012 √ √
Temperature De-rating:
Part Number
Ambient temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C

Email: sales@aemcomponents.com
Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice. AEM products are designed for specific applications and should not be
used for any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, aerospace, medical, life-saving applications, or any other
application which requires especially high reliability for the prevention of such defect as may directly cause damage to the
third party’s life, body or property) not expressly set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. It is the customer’s
responsibility to validate that a particular product with the properties described in the product specification is suitable for
use in a particular application. Warranties granted by AEM shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not ex-
pressly set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. AEM shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of
products used in applications not expressly intended by AEM as set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. The
sale and use of AEM products is subject to AEM terms and conditions of sale. Please refer to AEM’s website for updated
catalog and terms and conditions of sale.
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PBL1206 Series (Low Ohmic, 1206 Size)
• USB port protection - USB 2.0, 3.0 & OTG
• HDMI 1.4 Source protection
• PC motherboards - Plug & Play protection
• Mobile phones - Battery & port protection

One Hours Post
Reflow Re-
sistance R1 Max.
(Ω) 1
Agency
Approval
Hold
(IH)
Trip
(IT)
Current
(A)
Time
(sec)
UL TUV
PBL1206-150-06 1.50 3.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.010 0.065 √ √
PBL1206-150-12 1.50 3.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.010 0.065 √ √
PBL1206-175-06 1.75 3.50 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.006 0.050 √ √
PBL1206-175-12 1.75 3.50 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.006 0.050 √ √
PBL1206-200-06 2.00 4.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.005 0.040 √ √
PBL1206-200-12 2.00 4.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.005 0.040 √ √
PBL1206-260-06 2.60 5.20 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.004 0.030 √ √
PBL1206-260-12 2.60 5.20 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.004 0.030 √ √
PBL1206-300-06 3.00 6.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.003 0.024 √ √
PBL1206-300-12 3.00 6.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.003 0.024 √ √
PBL1206-350-06 3.50 7.00 6 50 10.0 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.022 √ √
PBL1206-350-12 3.50 7.00 12 50 10.0 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.022 √ √
PBL1206-380-06 3.80 7.60 6 50 10.0 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.020 √ √
PBL1206-380-12 3.80 7.60 12 50 10.0 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.020 √ √
PBL1206-400-06 4.00 8.00 6 50 10.0 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.018 √ √
PBL1206-400-12 4.00 8.00 12 50 10.0 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.018 √ √
PBL1206-450-06 4.50 9.00 6 50 22.5 2.00 1.0 0.002 0.014 √ √
PBL1206-450-12 4.50 9.00 12 50 22.5 2.00 1.0 0.002 0.014 √ √
PBL1206-500-06 5.00 10.0 6 50 25.0 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.011 √ √
PBL1206-550-06 5.50 11.0 6 50 27.5 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.010 √ √
PBL1206-600-06 6.00 12.0 6 50 30.0 5.00 1.0 0.002 0.009 √ √
Temperature De-rating:
Part Number
Ambient temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C

Email: sales@aemcomponents.com
Disclaimer
Specifications are subject to change without notice. AEM products are designed for specific applications and should not be
used for any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, aerospace, medical, life-saving applications, or any other
application which requires especially high reliability for the prevention of such defect as may directly cause damage to the
third party’s life, body or property) not expressly set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. It is the customer’s
responsibility to validate that a particular product with the properties described in the product specification is suitable for
use in a particular application. Warranties granted by AEM shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not ex-
pressly set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. AEM shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of
products used in applications not expressly intended by AEM as set forth in applicable AEM product documentation. The
sale and use of AEM products is subject to AEM terms and conditions of sale. Please refer to AEM’s website for updated
catalog and terms and conditions of sale.
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PBL1210 Series (Low Ohmic, 1210 Size)
• USB port protection - USB 2.0, 3.0 & OTG
• HDMI 1.4 Source protection
• PC motherboards - Plug & Play protection
• Mobile phones - Battery & port protection

Min. (Ω)
One Hours Post
Reflow Resistance
R1 Max. (Ω) 1
Agency
Approval
Hold
(IH)
Trip
(IT)
Current
(A)
Time
(sec)
UL TUV
PBL1210-175-06 1.75 3.50 6 50 8.00 0.8 1.0 0.0060 0.0500 √ √
PBL1210-175-12 1.75 3.50 12 50 8.00 0.8 1.0 0.006 0.05 √ √
PBL1210-200-06 2.00 4.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.005 0.0400 √ √
PBL1210-200-12 2.00 4.00 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.0050 0.0400 √ √
PBL1210-260-06 2.60 5.20 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.0040 0.0300 √ √
PBL1210-260-12 2.60 5.20 12 50 8.00 5.00 1.0 0.0040 0.0300 √ √
PBL1210-300-06 3.00 6.00 6 50 15.00 5.00 1.0 0.0030 0.0240 √ √
PBL1210-300-12 3.00 6.00 12 50 15.00 5.00 1.0 0.0030 0.0240 √ √
PBL1210-350-06 3.50 7.00 6 50 17.00 5.00 1.0 0.0020 0.0220 √ √
PBL1210-350-12 3.50 7.00 12 50 17.00 5.00 1.0 0.0020 0.0220 √ √
PBL1210-380-06 3.80 7.60 6 50 19.00 5.00 1.0 0.0020 0.0200 √ √
PBL1210-380-12 3.80 7.60 12 50 19.00 5.00 1.0 0.0020 0.0200 √ √
PBL1210-400-06 4.00 8.00 6 50 20.00 5.00 1.0 0.0020 0.018 √ √
PBL1210-400-12 4.00 8.00 12 50 20.00 5.00 1.0 0.0020 0.018 √ √
PBL1210-450-06 4.50 9.00 6 50 22.50 2.00 1.0 0.0020 0.0140 √ √
PBL1210-450-12 4.50 9.00 12 50 22.50 2.00 1.0 0.0020 0.0140 √ √
PBL1210-500-06 5.00 10.0 6 50 25.00 2.00 1.2 0.0010 0.0120 √ √
PBL1210-500-12 5.00 10.0 12 50 25.00 2.00 1.2 0.0010 0.0120 √ √
PBL1210-550-06 5.50 11.0 6 50 27.50 2.00 1.2 0.0010 0.0100 √ √
PBL1210-550-12 5.50 11.0 12 50 27.50 2.00 1.2 0.0010 0.0100 √ √
PBL1210-600-06 6.00 12.0 6 50 30.00 2.00 1.2 0.0010 0.0100 √ √
PBL1210-650-06 6.50 13.0 6 50 32.50 2.00 1.2 0.0010 0.0090 √ √
PBL1210-700-06 7.00 14.0 6 50 35.00 2.00 1.2 0.0010 0.0080 √ √
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 3
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PBL1210 Series (Low Ohmic, 1210 Size)